

10 MACT 34/25 DAR HUKUM SINGH Vs. OMVIR SINGH
22.07.2025

Present:- Sh. Krishan Chand, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
22.07.2025

At 11.21 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Krishan Chand, Ld. counsel for the petitioner
with petitioner.

In view of noting of Ahlmad on the ordersheet dated
09.01.2025, respondents have been served.

Respondents are directed to file written
statement/legal offer on or before NDOH.

Put up for appearance / further proceedings on
10.09.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
22.07.2025