

21 MACT 34/25

DAR HUKUM SINGH Vs. OMVIR SINGH

10.09.2025

Present:- Sh. Krishan Chand, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent/  
insurance co.

No adverse order is passed against the respondent/insurance co., however respondent/insurance co. is directed to file its written statement on or before NDOH.

Put up for framing of issues/ further proceedings on  
**29.10.2025.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
10.09.2025