

21 MACT 34/25
DAR HUKUM SINGH VS. OMVIR SINGH

29.10.2025

Present:- Sh. Amit Chawla, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.3/insurance co.

On behalf of respondents no.1&2 neither written statement has been filed nor anyone has been appearing.

In these circumstances, respondents no.1&2 is hereby proceeded exparte and their opportunity to file written statement is closed.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent no.3/insurance co. Let written statement be filed on behalf of respondent no.3/insurance co. on or before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.11.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
29.10.2025