

23 MACT 34/25
DAR HUKUM SINGH VS. OMVIR SINGH

13.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Amit Chawla, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

As per communication dated 18.02.2026 from GTB Hospital, the petitioner has been advised to come after three months for the purpose of issuance of permanent Disability Certificate. At the request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on **29.05.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
13.03.2026