

29.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Krishan Chand, Ld. counsel for the petitioner with petitioner no.1.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner has been assessed by the disability board. However, the Tribunal has not received the permanent Disability Certificate of the petitioner.

On PF issue notice to Medical Superintendent of GTB Hospital with the request to transmit the Disability Certificate of the petitioner.

Put up for PE on 31.07.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
29.05.2026